3 Date of download of tender 
documents from Bank’s web 
site http://www.sbi.co.in 
under 
“Procurement news “. 

From 06.02.2026 to 27.02.2026. 

4 Last date and time for 
receipt of tender. 

Date: 27.02.2026 by 3:00 PM. 

5 Earnest Money Deposit. 
(EMD) 

Rs.2,81,000/ (Two lakhs eighty one thousand only) 
In the form of demand draft/ Bankers cheque issued 
by any scheduled commercial Bank drawn in favour 
of State Bank of India payable at 
Thiruvananthapuram. 

6 Tender to be submitted at: Technical bid should be submitted  physically at SBI,

[...]

Total Security Deposit comprise of: 

• Total Security deposit comprise of 

• Earnest Money Deposit 

• Initial security deposit 

• Retention Money 

• Additional Security Deposit 

a)  Earnest Money Deposit: 

The tenderer shall furnish EMD of ₹ Rs.2,81,000/- (Rupees two lakhs eighty one   Thousand 
Only) in the form of Demand draft or banker’s cheque drawn in favour of State Bank of India, on 
any Scheduled Bank.  No tender shall be considered unless the EMD is so deposited in the 
required form. No interest shall be paid on this EMD. The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderer shall